WARRANTY DEED

MARTIN LUKETICH & ELEANOR LUKETICH, hig wife, GRANTORS, OF BEND, COUNTY OF DESCHUTES, STATE OF OREGON, hereby convey and warrant to TOOELE CITY, a muncipal corporation of Tooele City, Tooele County, State of Utah, GRANTEE, for the sum of SEVENTEEN HUNDRED FIFTY and NO/100 DOLLARS, the following described tract of land in Tooele City, Tooele County, State of Utah:-

Beginning at a point 10.64 chains East of N.W. cor of the SW Quarter of Section 20, Township three South of Range 4 West of the Salt Lake Meridian, Thence South 9.16 chains East 10 chains, north 20 chains, North 89°, West 10 chains, South 10.84 chains to the place of beginning, together with 56 shares of Capitol Stock in the Settlement Canyon Irrigation Company, a Corporation.

Said lands being Lots 2 and 7 in Block 6, Plat "B" Tooele City, Field Survey, in Tooele County, State of Utah.

Witness the hands of the said grantors this 19th., day of April, A.D. 1937.

(U.S. Documentary Stamp Affixed in Amount) . Martin Luketick (of \$2.00..... Eleanor Luketich

Signed in the presence of

M. Earl Marshall

STATE OF UTAH)
: ss.:COUNTY OF TOOELE)

On the 19th., day of April, A.D. 1937, personally appeared before me Martin Luketich and Eleanor Luketich, his wife, the signors of the within instrument, who duly acknowledged to me that they had executed the same.

J.B: Gollaher, Notary Public

(Seal)
My Commission expires.
June 16, 1939

#206238
Recorded at the request of J.T. Adams, Tooele City Corporation on April 23,1937 at 4:15 P.M.

COU

QUITCLAIM DEED

TOOELE CITY, a municipal corporation of Tooele County and State of Utah grantor, herey quit claims to Annie E. Gillespie of Tooele City for the sum of Four No/100 (\$4.00) Dollars, the following described tract of land in Tooele City, Tooele County, and State of Utah, "Beginning at a point thirty three rods North of the South West Corner of Block (38) thence West one rod, thence North five rods thence East one rod thence South five rods to place of beginning.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has caused its name to be signed to this deed, and the same to be executed and delivered in its behalf, by its Mayor, and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed, and these presents to be countersigned by its Recorder, the ninteenth day of August A.D. 1901.

Tooele City Corporation,

By, John C. DeLaMare, Its Mayor.

(Seal)

0

Countersigned:Albert Lindholm, City Recorder of Tooele City.

In the Presence of:-L.L. Baker

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

STATE OF UTAH

CITY AND COUNTY OF TOOELE)

On the 21st., day of August, A.D. 1901 personally appeared before me, John C. DeLaMare, who being by me duly sworn, did say that he is the Mayor of Tooele City, the grantor in the above and foregoing instrument, and that said grantor's name was signed thereto by him as such Mayor in behalf of said grantor, by resolution and authority of the City Council of said Tooele City passed the Sixth day of August 1901, and said John C. DeLaMare as Mayor as aforesaid, acknowledged to me that said corporation executed the same.